Town of Highland Highland Municipal Building • 3333 Ridge Road • Highland, Indiana 46322

Phone: (219) 838-1080 Fax: (219) 972-5097

Office of the Town Council

Public Notice

Re: Special Meeting of the Town Council of Highland

Please let this serve as **notice** that **a Special Meeting of the Highland Town Council has been called for Friday, August 28, 2020** of the

Highland Town Council at **6:30 p.m. O' Clock**. The purpose of the Special Meeting is consider and act upon accounts payable vouchers and to ratify the payroll dockets of the town.

The Special meeting will convene electronically by way of Zoom platform. Persons interested may click on the following link and enter the added codes as directed.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98227806231? pwd=RHpLcjh1dUF3WmI5d1hhUFRtdFJJZz09

Meeting ID: 982 2780 6231

Passcode: 583461

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,98227806231#,,,,,0#,,583461#

US (Chicago)

+16465588656,,98227806231#,,,,,0#,,583461#

US (New York)

Town Council of Highland Mark J. Schocke, President

By: Office of the Highland Clerk-Treasurer Michael W. Griffin, Clerk-Treasurer